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Checking Menace of Tuition

899, Shri Ramesk Kumar Khattak : Will the Minister of State for
Fducation be pleased to state the steps taken by the Government to bring about
quality in education system by Lheckmg tenace of tuitions in the State 7
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Cormnumtyﬂaalth Cf;mtre and

(b} ifso, the time by which itis likely 1o be Upgraded? "
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. Education fo Handxcapped Children

#8832, Sh. Amar Singh Dhanday : Will the Minister of State fm‘ Eduaatmn
be pleased to state whether thie-Govt. is aware of the fact that 1 large number of
handicapped children are there in the state, if so, whether there is any schere to
providc facilities like education, medical ete. to them ? ‘
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Desitting of Ghel Dram o -
#1044, Smt. Veena Chhiber : Will the Chief Mmaster be pleased to stata—"

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the
Government to widen and dc,s.ﬂt the Grhel Drain fiom Amobala mty to
River Ghaggar; and

© (by if so, the time by w]:uch the' aforesald pmposal is likely to be
" prwterialized ?
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Holding of Election of M.C., Beri |

*941. Dr. Raghuvir Singh Kadian : Will the Minister of State for Urban
Development be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under-congidration
of the Government to hcﬂd the élection uf Mummpal Committes, Beri i iri near
ﬁ;ture ? '

Wﬁmmmwﬁ(sﬁwmm) &, ﬁvm*&ﬁl mw%%wmf%m .
T B e 9, 2002 F @b B o wEnll | e, sRAT st afifon
mmeﬁwsq%wwmaﬂwm gﬂmmwmwﬁm L

Laying of Sewerage in Hodel and Hasanpur
#955, Shri U'dai Bhan : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to smte—

(2) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Govt, to
provide sewerage in Hodel and Hasanpur umie; the Yammuna Action
Plan;

(1) if so, the time by which the said propmal is likely to be
implemented?

g&éﬁ%ﬂ(aﬂaﬁqm%ﬁm):,;
- () ot e, el
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Opening of LTI at Nahar
*9&], Smt Anita Yadav : Will the Chief Minister be pleasad to staw—

{2) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the
Government to open an ITI m village Jhal or Nahar, District
‘Reéari ; and p

(&) 1f s0, the tme by whmh the aforesaid proposal is likely to be
- rraterialized ?
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() i
(@) e et wear| - L
Laying uf ‘ieWErage in Bar"wala City

*978. Shri Aai Parkash Barwala ; Will the Chief Minister be pleased to
StatEa—

(8) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the
Gavernment te lay sewerage system in Barwala City ; and

) if so, the time by whmh the aforesaid pmpos.ﬂ is likely to be
materialised 7 ‘
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Expansion of Power Projects

. %926 Sh. Padam Singh Dahiya | o
Sh. Bhupinder Singh Hooda | Will the Chief Ministet b
pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of Government
for.the expansion of Power Generation projects In the State ; if so, the detail
thereof ? ‘
e it (ot ol srebrer sieTen) ; u Rraver wRA B e U wegd B
& ST, TR # e weare wer ¥ Ry Frefirarr o froreft wearesy
QRN Tef E w7 Vel § Ay are] 9 s wearfie & o
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Shifting of Meter Testirig Laboratery -

*1053. Sh. Jagjit Singh : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state
whether it is a fact that the Electricity Meter Testing Laboratory and Goods Store,
Sub-Thvision, Charkhi Dadri of Dakshin Harvana Bijli Vitran Nigam have been
shified ; if so, the reasom thereof ; together with the place where these were
shifted ? :
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Construction of Bridge on Railway Crossing

*823, Capt Ajay Smgh Yadav ¢ WﬂI the Chmf Minister be pleased to
Stﬂfﬁ—'—'

(2) Wbﬂth«;r there is any pmpusai inder doﬁmderatmn of the
C‘mvemment to construct over bridges across the Raﬂway crossing
on the Rewari-Narnaul and Rewari-Thajjar-Rohitak roads ; and

(b} if 0, the time by which thc HfDILSﬂld bndgea are hkely to be
" constructed ¥

T Hat {2 S warer e
(@ AT gsE W Yol fad ST [0 58-T ¥ W W wey
wordl ot 9 BT W B | Yt geeT- e Wew Y dae i
S WEEE I T T W e wid e et § |
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Constraction of Road

' *1006 Smt. Sarita Narain « Will the Chief Mmlster be pleased to state
whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Governrment to constouct

the road from College Mor (diversion) to Bus Stand, Kalanaur upto Octroi with |
cement cunur«:tf: ?

g St (4R el wesTe dteren) - sﬁmm‘rm e .wrdﬁaﬂ
2002-08 # HgT frar SR | '
Capacity of Yind Sugar Mill

. *852. Shri Sher Singh : Will the Minister for Cooperanon be pleased to
SLATE

(1) whether it is.a fact that the crushing capacity of Suga.r'Mill, Jind ig
inadequate for the Sugarcane growing area of the region ; and

(b) if the reply to pari ‘a’ sbove be in affimative, the steps taken or
proposed to be taken to increase the crushing capacity of the said
Sugar Mill 7

- wEmREr R (aﬁmwwﬁr-swﬂ
(@ o 5, o
'?‘:-J} T e "ﬁ"efri
o : Deﬁlltmg of Canals. . L
*1011 Sh Ranbir Smgh Will the Chdef Muﬁster be pleased to state.

{2} whether.‘there is any proposal under comsideration of the :
Government to desilt the canals of Badhra congtituency ; and
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{b) if so, the time by which the aforesaid canals, are likely to be |
desilted ?

ﬁmﬁ(aﬁmm werer) :
(), F it A
S Wﬁhﬂmﬁ aﬂa’m%ﬁmwﬂﬁwﬁaﬂaﬁwwﬂ
frer wd 2002-2008 ¥ a‘mvﬂuf BB WAL
c'hafg'ing of Fee for Post-Mortem *

*827 D, Sxta Ram Wﬂl the Minister of State for Health be pleased to
stafe— BRI v

(2) whether itis s fact that fee of Rs. 100/4s being charged for the post-
mortern in the Governtent Hospitals ; and

+(b) if the reply to part (a) above is in affirmative whether there is any
proposal under com:d&raﬂm of the Government to withdraw th:,
above saud fee ?

e I Tt (o wao welo ) ;

(W 1, TE
(@ werd T wma
Foreign Tripsby C.M., Haryana -
*1041. ShriKaran Singh Dalal | o
. SYri Krishan Pal . j} : . Will the Chief Minister be

pleased to state—

(2) whether the Chlef M:mstm: of H;wyana undertonk forexgn visit

- alongwith the Officers of the State Government and others during

the year 2000~2001 and 2001-2002 ; if so, the details thereof together
with the names of the persons who accnmpamed him ;

(t) the details of the expendmrc mcurred on the § Joumf:y referred to in
part ‘a’ above ; and

(c) whether any foreign, Entreprenﬂurs have estabhshed and Indusn'y
“tirdn the State as a result of the aforesaid _)ourney if 50, the df:taﬂs
thereof ? - S
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Wﬁﬁa m IFI w
Cunstrucuon of Roads

93, Shri Nafe Singh Rathi ; Wﬂl the: C}nef Minister be pleased to state the

tuﬁe by which the construction work of the following xoads, W]‘uch were sanctioned
b"y the Guvernmﬂnt 15 hkely to bt: staﬂed e

“(i)‘.s -\-fmm Hasangaxh (Dlsmct Rnhiak) to Kula.51 (Du;’mct J'im_uar) vm
leauﬂn

| .(ii) fromn Kanondﬁ(bmﬁmt Iha;;ar)toﬂam (Dmmat Ihaj}ar)
. (i) from N.H. No. 10 to Gaushala Mandothi (District fhajjai) ;.
" (v} fromDehkora (District Tajjar) to Asaudbia (District Thajjar) ; and
_(v) Kasar (Distict Thajjar) to Nuna Majra (District Thajjad) 7 ‘
e 3 (o afm WIS HETe) © Fo T (if) T (v) W WY 7Y wrd
T T e o G (v) TS ® BT DL Ugel 1 IO 1pAT W g ¥ | wo sk (i)
‘mwwmﬁmwwﬁmm| o v (3), (i) a(w) &
Wi w8t § 3o R, wew vt

. Construction nf Dlsposa! Systum

94, Sh. Nafe Singh Rathi : Will the Chicf Minister be pleased 1o state the
time by which the construction work of the disposal system under the Yanmna
Action Plap in Babadurgarh, Distt. Jhajjar is likely to be-started 7 .

e wioft (ot sl wemrer el © w SRR SR TR @ w-H Tﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁ"’f
Hﬁﬁiuﬁmﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬂnmﬂm

Upgradatmn of Cm‘l Hoaplta] Bahadurgarh

95, Sh. Nafe Sh‘.lgh Rathl Wil the Minister of State for Healthbe plﬂase:d
to state whether:there'is any proposal under consideration of the Government to
upgrade the Civil Hospital in Bahadurgarh city ; if 50, the time by Wl'uch the sajd
Hospital islikely to be upgraded ?

waTien ey IR (STo THotels ) ¢ o, it

- Setting up of Power Hovses at Eahati‘ilrgarh e
96 Sh: Nafe Slngh Rathi ; Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state—

-{a) - whether them is any proposal under consideration of -the
Government to set up 220 KV & 400 KV Power Houac at
Bahadurgarh and

(b) if so, the time by which the aforesaid proposal is lzka,ly to be
matertalized ? ‘
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Prwiding of Cars to Ministers

o Shri Alel] + Will the Chief Migiister be pleasad to staté: ththex itis
.a fact that Ministers i the State: have béen- pmwded e:;tra cars than their
enntlemenxs if 80, the details thr:reuf ? .

g@r wfr (aﬂ a:im T ":'ﬁ?:m) *ﬁ?f T o
, " Hum.m Rights Commlssmn .
10?.. Shn Anil Vij : Will the Chief Mlmster be ple.ased m staten

SN,

“(a) the numiber'of cases regmtered, disposed dnd taken cognizance by
National Hurman nghts Commission from the State of Haryana since
1994 yearwise ; 5 o .

B (t) the steps‘are being taken by the Guvemmxent o pmvent the Hurrian
© . Righig violations in-the State; .

".“J("C},.“'.E:Whether there is”any prnposal lifideér coumderatmn of the
ot government To set up Hurian Rxghts Commiission. at the State Jevel
" to'expedite the cases 7, :
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Water Loggmg '

101 Sh. 3 ag]n' Smgh Will the Chief Minister be pleased to Siate— o

(a) " whether the Govetnment is aware of the fact that the w]lages ad]acent
.to Lobaru Canal such as Charkhi, Kheri Bura, Kheri Battar, Birhi
* Kalan, Pandian, Birhi ¥hurd; Mehra, Barsana. anileala are aﬂeatcd
frorm water logging badly ; and

(b) if'so, the steps taken or proposed to be taken to chec:k the aforesaud
waler logoing ? . :
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Finance Mim;ter ('Prof. Sampat Singh) : 3, I"'beg 10 ToVe—

That Rule 30 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business in
the Haryana Legislative Assermbly be suspended and Goversuneat
busineds be transacted on Thirsday, the 14th Mach, 200
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Mr. Speaker : Motion meved

* That Rule 30 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Buginess in
.. the Haryana Legislative Assembly be suspended and Government
. business be transacted on Thursday, the 14th March, 2002.

M. Speaker :Quasticn is—

- That Rule 30 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business in
the Haryana Legislative Assembly be suspended and Government
buqmess be transacted on Thursday, the 14th March, 2002.

The motion was eczrried
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